

26.09.2024
Item No. 10.
Court No.28.
AB

C.P.A.N. 607 of 2018
In
WPA 19165 of 2017

Istahaque Ahmed & Ors.
Vs
Rabindranath Mondal & Anr.

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya
Mr. Pavel Dasfor the Petitioners.

1. Affidavit of service evidencing service on the added respondent, be kept with the records.
2. Nobody appears for the added respondent.
3. List the matter once again on November 7, 2024.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)