

D/L
Item No. 09
29.11.2024
KOLE

**CPAN 607 of 2018
In
WPA 19165 of 2017**

**Istahaque Ahmed & Ors.
-Vs.-
Rabindranath Mondal & Ors.**

*Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Pavel Das,*

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Anubrata Santra,

...for the alleged contemnor.

*Mr. Subhra Prakash Lahiri,
Mr. Milan Kumar Maity*

...for the State.

Mr. Santra, learned Advocate for the alleged contemnor says that he has been newly engaged in the matter. He seeks time to look into the matter and obtain better instructions.

List the matter once again on 10.01.2024.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)