

14.02.2025
Item No. 13.
Court No.29.
AB

C.P.A.N. 607 of 2018
In
WPA 19165 of 2017

Istahaque Ahmed & Ors.
Vs
Rabindranath Mondal & Ors.

Mr. R. Hossain
Ms. Pavel Das for the Petitioners.

Mr. Anubrata Santra for the alleged Contemnors.

Mr. Milan Kr. Maity for the State.

1. Learned Advocate for the alleged contemnors says that the order in question has been complied with.
2. The petitioners say that the order in question has not been complied with by the alleged contemnors.
3. Let a compliance report be filed by the alleged contemnors on the next date.
4. Let this matter be listed after two weeks whenever this Bench is again available.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)